PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quatrotec, Inc.	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alien Technology Corporation
Street Address:	18220 Butterfield Blvd.
City:	Morgan Hill
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09270146
Patent Number:	6665044
Patent Number:	7046328
Patent Number:	6850312
Patent Number:	7113250
Patent Number:	7561221
Patent Number:	6316278
Patent Number:	6468638
Patent Number:	7070851
Patent Number:	7288432
Patent Number:	7425467
Patent Number:	6606247
Patent Number:	6816380
Patent Number:	6985361
Patent Number:	7260882
	DATENT

PATENT || REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0924

Patent Number:	7559131	
Application Number:	12502888	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087208383 Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: juanita_briscoe@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James C. Scheller
Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 2: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 003424.G103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James C. Scheller, Reg. No. 31,195

Total Attachments: 3

source=Quatrotec_Quitclaim_Assignment#page1.tif source=Quatrotec_Quitclaim_Assignment#page2.tif source=Quatrotec_Quitclaim_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0925

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This Quitclaim Assignment is by Quatrotec, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 18220 Butterfield Blvd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037.

WHEREAS, Alien Technology Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 18220 Butterfield Blvd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037, desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest the Assignor may have in or to any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Assignee has filed an application for a patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, for example, any and all intellectual property rights in connection with any invention described in the patents and applications listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, through the undersigned authorized officer of Assignor, does quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Assignee has filed an application for a patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, for example, any and all intellectual property rights in connection with any invention described in the patents and applications listed in Exhibit A, and in and to all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in said application (provisional or non-provisional) which may have a declaration executed prior hereto, and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements, and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements, and in and to all

> PATENT REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0926

rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right Assignor may have to do so, the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on an application as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for such application to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that Assignor may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25th day of ______, 2012.

Assignor:

QUATROTEC, INC.

By:

Name: David Aaron

Title: Secretary

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
(408) 720-8300

EXHIBIT A

Methods Of Making A Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) Tags	N/A	N/A	12/502,888	3424P035CDC2D
Method Of Making A Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) Tag	07/14/2009	7,559,131	11/824,959	3424P035CDC2
Electronic Devices With Small Functional Elements Supported On A Carrier	08/28/2007	7,260,882	11/188,149	3424P035CDC
Electronic Devices With Small Functional Elements Supported On A Carrier	01/10/2006	6,985,361	10/952,201	3424P035CD
Electronic Devices With Small Functional Elements Supported On A Carrier	11/09/2004	6,816,380	10/464,031	3424P035C
Electronic Devices With Small Functional Elements Supported On A Carrier	08/12/2003	6,606,247	09/872,985	3424P035
Web Process Interconnect In Electronic Assemblies	09/16/2008	7,425,467	11/869,665	3424P012D2C
Electronic Devices With Small Functional Elements Supported On A Carrier	10/30/2007	7,288,432	10/966,617	3424P012D2
Web Process Interconnect In Electronic Assemblies	N/A	N/A	N/A	3424P012DC
Web Process Interconnect In Electronic Assemblies	07/04/2006	7,070,851	10/176,795	3424P012D
Web Process Interconnect In Electronic Assemblies	N/A	N/A	N/A	3424P012C
Web Process Interconnect In Electronic Assemblies	10/22/2002	6,468,638	09/268,755	3424P012
Method For Fabricating A Multiple Modular Assembly	11/13/2001	6,316,278	09/270,159	3424P010
Apparatuses And Methods For Forming Assemblies	07/14/2009	7,561,221	11/515,070	3424P008DC3
Apparatuses And Methods For Forming Assemblies	09/26/2006	7,113,250	11/046,651	3424P008DC2
Apparatuses And Methods For Flexible Displays	02/01/2005	6,850,312	10/812,788	3424P008DC
Apparatuses And Methods For Flexible Display	05/16/2006	7,046,328	09/932,505	3424P008D
Apparatuses And Methods For Forming Electronic Assemblies	12/16/2003	6,665,044	09/977,518	3424P008C
Apparatuses And Methods For Forming Assemblies	N/A	N/A	09/270,146	3424P008
Title	Issue Date	Patent No.	Appl. No.	Atty. Dkt. No.
			•	

PATENT REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 07/25/2012